
2013 State Games of America
Twin Ponds

Wednesday - July 31, 2013 - Twin Ponds East Surface 2

9:15am RESURFACE

9:30am WARM UP
  Freestyle 6 Event 177
  Freestyle 6 Event 178

9:35am FREESTYLE 6 Event 177
  Danielle Shaw Winterland Skating School
  Lily Green FMC Tauton
  Madelyn Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School
  Anna Comperchio FMC Tauton

9:49am FREESTYLE 6 Event 178
  Astin Harlow City of St. Peters Rec Plex
  Brianna Berube FMC Tauton
  Elise Borkan unknown
  Jessica Shaw Winterland Skating School
  Tara Smith Sharper Edge Skating School

10:06am WARM UP
  Freestyle 6 Event 179
  Freestyle 6 Event 180
  Freestyle 7 Event 181
  Freestyle 7 Event 182
  Freestyle 8 Event 183
  Freestyle 8 Event 184

10:11am FREESTYLE 6 Event 179
  Lily Schaefer Sharper Edge Skating School
  Lily Carone Planet Ice

10:18am FREESTYLE 6 Event 180
  Melanie McDonough Villanova University

10:22am FREESTYLE 7 Event 181
  Haley McKay Winterland Skating School
  Francesca Verna FMC Natick
  Gabby Trozzo Center Ice Arena
  Bethany Lee FMC Marlboro

10:38am FREESTYLE 7 Event 182
  Emily Tuite FMC Tauton

10:42am FREESTYLE 8 Event 183
  Olivia Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School

10:46am FREESTYLE 8 Event 184
  Tess Perrone Winterland Skating School

10:51am WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Event 185
  Freestyle 4 Event 186
  Freestyle 4 Event 187

10:56am FREESTYLE 4 Event 185
  Rachelle Beauchesne FMC Tauton
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10:59am FREESTYLE 4 Event 186
  Sophia Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School
  Reagan Shippee FMC Greenfield
  Carolin Vorona Skating Club of Northern Virginia
  Amelia Opsahl FMC Greenfield
  Abigail Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School

11:14am FREESTYLE 4 Event 187
  Kathryn Spofford Talbot Figure Skating Team
  Nicole Mulea Tucker Rd Ice Rink
  Anna Ferrazzi FMC Natick
  Kristina Gallucci Planet Ice
  Katherine Maietta Sharper Edge Skating School
  Courtney Willis Winterland Skating School
  Anne DeFrank Dr. Pepper Star Center

11:35am RESURFACE

11:50am WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Event 188
  Freestyle 4 Event 189

11:55am FREESTYLE 4 Event 188
  Brianna Faessel Tidewater Figure Skating Club
  Anna Eppihimer FMC Natick
  Casey Barnes Talbot Figure Skating Team
  Meaghan Kelly Winterland Skating School
  Emma-Sofia Wipper Sharper Edge Skating School
  Jayda Jones Pilgrim Blades

12:13pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 189
  Allison Green Simi Valley Iceoplex
  Rebecca Brandow FMC Natick
  Danielle Clark Escondido Figure Skating Club
  Emily Petrella Center Ice Arena
  Shannon Doyle FMC Natick

12:28pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 4 Event 190
  Freestyle 5 Event 191
  Freestyle 5 Event 192

12:33pm FREESTYLE 4 Event 190
  Alexis Miller Sharper Edge Skating School
  Emily Askwyth Cape Ann Figure Skating Club

12:39pm FREESTYLE 5 Event 191
  Dakota Bouret FMC Natick
  Kiran Butte Sharper Edge Skating School
  Samantha Gore Las Vegas Ice Center
  Dana Beauregard Central New Hampshire Skating Academy

12:51pm FREESTYLE 5 Event 192
  Jessica Puopolo Sharper Edge Skating School
  Taylor Wheeler Planet Ice
  Kayla Granahan Sharper Edge Skating School
  Meredith Taylor Sharper Edge Skating School
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1:03pm WARM UP
  Freestyle 5 Event 193
  Artistic FS2 Event 194
  Artistic FS1 Event 195
  Artistic FS1 Event 196
  Artistic FS1 Event 197

1:06pm FREESTYLE 5 Event 193
  Emily Smith FMC Natick
  Kelsey Girard South Shore Skating Club
  Allie Trudeau Sharper Edge Skating School
  Lucy Bergemann FMC Natick

1:18pm ARTISTIC FS2 Event 194
  Rebecca Cohen FMC Springfield

1:20pm ARTISTIC FS1 Event 195
  Kaelyn Bourgeois Elite Skating Academy
  Dana Freedman Sharper Edge Skating School
  Arushi Singh FMC West Roxbury

1:28pm ARTISTIC FS1 Event 196
  Lila Williams Brandon Ice Sports Forum

1:30pm ARTISTIC FS1 Event 197
  Sarah McDonnell Pilgrim Blades
  Emily-Kathryne Milano Brentwood MO
  Holly Swinamer Franklin Pirelli Veteran Arena
  Madelyn Klassner Diamond City Skating Academy

1:40pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS2 Event 198
  Artistic FS3 Event 199
  Artistic FS2 Event 200

1:43pm ARTISTIC FS2 Event 198
  Katelyn Flynne FMC Natick
  Laura Cox Sharper Edge Skating School
  Amanda Shih FMC Natick
  Brianna Davis Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Amy Gordon FMC Natick

1:56pm ARTISTIC FS3 Event 199
  Kaitlyn Johnson Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Madelin Olek Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Zaya Bowman Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

2:03pm ARTISTIC FS2 Event 200
  Sophia Larew Sharper Edge Skating School
  Emma Robinson FMC Springfield
  Kaitlyn Grady Sharper Edge Skating School
  Grace Gaultier Elite Skating Academy

2:13pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS3 Event 201
  Artistic FS2 Event 202
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2:16pm ARTISTIC FS3 Event 201
  Kavya Rajagopalan FMC Natick
  Amelia Bauer Elite Skating Academy
  Kyra Kozin FMC Natick
  Alexa Rodrigues Elite Skating Academy
  Lexie Vlahos Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Rose Dumaine FMC Greenfield

2:31pm ARTISTIC FS2 Event 202
  Gabriella Stornaielo Pilgrim Blades
  Jenna Nebel FMC Springfield
  Sydney Kosiak Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Sarah Catron Winterland Skating School
  Emmy Ward Brandon Ice Sports Forum

2:44pm RESURFACE

2:59pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS3 Event 203
  Artistic FS4 Event 204

3:02pm ARTISTIC FS3 Event 203
  Emily Shih FMC Natick
  Elena Granahan Sharper Edge Skating School
  Olivia Parham Winterland Skating School
  Kaitlin Molloy Skating Club of Northern Virginia
  Jackie David Sharper Edge Skating School

3:14pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 204
  Kristina Gallucci Planet Ice
  Courtney Willis Winterland Skating School
  Casey Barnes Talbot Figure Skating Team
  Emma-Sofia Wipper Sharper Edge Skating School
  Anna Eppihimer FMC Natick
  Elizabeth Pier FMC Marlboro
  Brooke Wong FMC Natick

3:32pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS2-3 Event 205
  Artistic FS4 Event 206

3:35pm ARTISTIC FS2-3 Event 205
  Kim Bernstein Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Amanda May Planet Ice
  Renee Ladurantaye FMC Tauton
  Margaret Marsh Sharper Edge Skating School

3:45pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 206
  Johanna Couture-Porcaro Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Lexi Mankamyer Planet Ice
  Ashlyn Kelley Central Virginia SC
  Victoria Chambers Tidewater Figure Skating Club
  Meghan Foley FMC Natick
  Savanna Smith Talbot Figure Skating Team
  Amy Petralia Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Catherine Callahan FMC Natick
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4:05pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS4 Event 207
  Artistic FS4 Event 208

4:08pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 207
  Allison Green Simi Valley Iceoplex
  Rebecca Brandow FMC Natick
  Emily Petrella Center Ice Arena
  Shannon Doyle FMC Natick
  Alexa Parham Winterland Skating School
  Kristen Hardey Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

4:23pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 208
  Carolin Vorona Skating Club of Northern Virginia
  Cassie Long Central Virginia SC
  Natalie Schoonover Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Shelby Warren Central Virginia SC
  Lillian Erwin Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Abigail Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School

4:38pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS4 Event 209
  Artistic FS4 Event 210

4:41pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 209
  Hannah Jonkers Central Virginia SC
  Anna Ferrazzi FMC Natick
  Noor Hudson Central Virginia SC
  Madeline Filipski FMC Natick
  Katherine Maietta Sharper Edge Skating School
  Alessandra Alves FMC Fall River
  Sara Bryan Winterland Skating School
  Cece Colucci Elite Skating Academy

5:01pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 210
  Catherine Rafuse FMC Tauton
  Alexis Miller Sharper Edge Skating School
  Nyomi Warren FMC Natick
  Sarah Hargraves FMC Tauton
  Austin Pierre FMC Natick

5:13pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS5 Event 211
  Artistic FS4 Event 212
  Artistic FS5 Event 213
  Artistic FS8 Event 214

5:16pm ARTISTIC FS5 Event 211
  Meredith Taylor Sharper Edge Skating School
  Erin Bryan South Shore Skating Club
  Jessica Puopolo Sharper Edge Skating School
  Taylor Wheeler Planet Ice
  Kayla Granahan Sharper Edge Skating School
  Emily Lyon Tidewater Figure Skating Club

5:31pm ARTISTIC FS4 Event 212
  Rachelle Beauchesne FMC Tauton

July 27, 2013 : 9:26am : Page 5The Edge 8.2b



2013 State Games of America
Twin Ponds

Wednesday - July 31, 2013 - Twin Ponds East Surface 2

5:34pm ARTISTIC FS5 Event 213
  Juliana Mini Skating Club of Nevada
  Jordan Hershberger Hampton Roads Iceplex

5:39pm ARTISTIC FS8 Event 214
  Olivia Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School

5:42pm RESURFACE

5:57pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS8 Event 215
  Artistic FS6 Event 216

6:01pm ARTISTIC FS8 Event 215
  Madelyn Driscoll Pilgrim Blades
  Tess Perrone Winterland Skating School
  Michelle Fee Brandon Ice Sports Forum

6:10pm ARTISTIC FS6 Event 216
  Lily Schaefer Sharper Edge Skating School
  Jada Coward Silver Blades
  Alicandri Vincienze Zeihnert Skating School
  Madelyn Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School

6:22pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS5 Event 217
  Artistic FS6 Event 218

6:26pm ARTISTIC FS5 Event 217
  Allie Trudeau Sharper Edge Skating School
  Danielle Donovan South Shore Skating Club
  Lucy Bergemann FMC Natick
  Alexis Nixon Winterland Skating School
  Jackie Doyle FMC Natick

6:38pm ARTISTIC FS6 Event 218
  Lily Green FMC Tauton
  Astin Harlow City of St. Peters Rec Plex
  Tara Smith Sharper Edge Skating School
  Anna Comperchio FMC Tauton
  Lisa Pyle Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Brianna Berube FMC Tauton
  Danielle Shaw Winterland Skating School
  Sara Cuozzo FMC Natick
  Kathleen Gordon Elite Skating Academy
  Maddie Humphrey FMC Greenfield

7:08pm WARM UP
  Artistic FS5 Event 219
  Artistic FS6 Event 220

7:12pm ARTISTIC FS5 Event 219
  Meghan Shaffer FMC Natick
  Kelsey Pereira Elite Skating Academy
  Emily Smith FMC Natick
  Jayme Long Planet Ice
  Samantha Gore Las Vegas Ice Center
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7:25pm ARTISTIC FS6 Event 220
  Katherine Koes unknown
  Rebekah Leahy Winterland Skating School
  Brandi Weyers FMC Greenfield
  Charlotte Marquis Babson Skating Club
  Paige McNickol FMC Marlboro
  Melanie McDonough Villanova University

7:43pm END OF DAYS EVENTS
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10:00am RESURFACE

10:15am WARM UP
  Freestyle Bronze Event 221
  Freestyle Silver Event 222

10:19am FREESTYLE BRONZE Event 221
  Natalie Bare Tidewater Figure Skating Club
  Renee Ladurantaye FMC Tauton
  Kim Bernstein Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Amanda May Planet Ice
  Lore Vadella Diamond City Skating Academy
  Beth Pinkos Babson Skating Club

10:37am FREESTYLE SILVER Event 222
  Rachelle Beauchesne FMC Tauton
  Julie Smith Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Ruth Morse FMC Greenfield
  Shelley Smith Gardens Figure Skating Club

10:49am WARM UP
  Freestyle Silver Event 223
  Freestyle Silver Event 224
  Freestyle Silver Event 225

10:53am FREESTYLE SILVER Event 223
  Austin Pierre FMC Natick

10:56am FREESTYLE SILVER Event 224
  Isabelle Dodd Cape Cod Ice
  Anna Eppihimer FMC Natick
  Kristina Gallucci Planet Ice
  Sophia Verna FMC Natick
  Erin Bryan South Shore Skating Club
  Dani Gaiser Danbury
  Jayda Jones Pilgrim Blades

11:17am FREESTYLE SILVER Event 225
  Sydney Lum Las Vegas Ice Center
  Alexandra Roloff Cape Cod Ice
  Elizabeth Pier FMC Marlboro
  Marissa Breeden Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Alisa Kosovsky Tidewater Figure Skating Club

11:32am WARM UP
  Freestyle Silver Event 226

11:36am FREESTYLE SILVER Event 226
  Dakota Bouret FMC Natick
  Elise Lacroix FMC Greenfield
  Kiran Butte Sharper Edge Skating School
  Alexis Caron Elite Skating Academy
  Emily Petrella Center Ice Arena
  Shannon Doyle FMC Natick
  Skyler Campbell Central Virginia SC
  Mackenzie Russell Elite Skating Academy
  Alexa Parham Winterland Skating School
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12:03pm WARM UP
  Freestyle Gold Event 227

12:07pm FREESTYLE GOLD Event 227
  Lisa Pyle Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Charlotte Marquis Babson Skating Club
  Samantha Way Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Alexandra Campbell FMC Marlboro
  Jackie Doyle FMC Natick
  Rebekah Leahy Winterland Skating School
  Melanie McDonough Villanova University
  Alexandria Weinstein New England Sports Center
  Brandi Weyers FMC Greenfield

12:43pm RESURFACE

12:58pm WARM UP
  Freestyle Gold Event 228
  Freestyle Gold Event 228
  Freestyle Platinum Event 229
  Freestyle Platinum Event 230

1:02pm FREESTYLE GOLD Event 228
  Jada Coward Silver Blades
  Lily Carone Planet Ice
  Kimberly Way Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Lily Schaefer Sharper Edge Skating School

1:18pm FREESTYLE GOLD Event 228
  Madelyn Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School
  Annabelle Haskell Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Taylor Wheeler Planet Ice
  Kayley Wright Cape Ann Figure Skating Club

1:34pm FREESTYLE PLATINUM Event 229
  Deanna Middlebusher Piney Orchard Ice Arena

1:39pm FREESTYLE PLATINUM Event 230
  Craig White Cape Cod Ice

1:44pm WARM UP
  Freestyle Gold Event 231
  Freestyle Gold Event 232

1:48pm FREESTYLE GOLD Event 231
  Olivia Morris Elite Skating Academy
  Abigail Glick unknown
  McKenzie Kadra Winterland Skating School
  Jessica White Cape Cod Ice
  Jordyn DiLorenzo South Shore Skating Club
  Kelsey Pereira Elite Skating Academy
  Marygrace Pier FMC Marlboro
  Meghan Shaffer FMC Natick

2:24pm FREESTYLE GOLD Event 232
  Jolene Dooley Babson Skating Club
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2:28pm WARM UP
  Freestyle Platinum Event 233
  Freestyle Platinum Event 235

2:32pm FREESTYLE PLATINUM Event 233
  Julie Watkins Fairfax
  Ashlee Wright Winterland Skating School
  Ruth Lee FMC Marlboro
  Courtney OConnor Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Madelyn Driscoll Pilgrim Blades
  Jimmi Nelson-Reid Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Briana Coyne Center Ice Arena

3:07pm FREESTYLE PLATINUM Event 235
  Olivia Morrissey Sharper Edge Skating School
  Marisa Mini Las Vegas Ice Center
  Erica MacSweeney Team Panache
  Sofia Hennessey unknown
  Isabelle Driscoll Pilgrim Blades

3:32pm WARM UP
  Footwork Bronze Event 236
  Footwork Silver Event 237
  Footwork Gold Event 238
  Footwork 7 Event 239
  Footwork 8 Event 240
  Footwork Platinum Event 241
  Footwork Platinum Event 242

3:35pm FOOTWORK BRONZE Event 236
  Natalie Bare Tidewater Figure Skating Club

3:37pm FOOTWORK SILVER Event 237
  Leah Casman Sharper Edge Skating School
  Lillian Hoehl Gardens Figure Skating Club

3:41pm FOOTWORK GOLD Event 238
  Madeline Lemal-Brown FMC Greenfield
  McKenzie Kadra Winterland Skating School
  Dominique LaFlash New England Sports Center

3:47pm FOOTWORK 7 Event 239
  Francesca Verna FMC Natick

3:49pm FOOTWORK 8 Event 240
  Michelle Fee Brandon Ice Sports Forum

3:51pm FOOTWORK PLATINUM Event 241
  Heather Cotter New England Sports Center

3:53pm FOOTWORK PLATINUM Event 242
  Sofia Hennessey unknown

3:55pm RESURFACE

4:10pm WARM UP
  Footwork 5 Event 243
  Footwork 6 Event 244
  Footwork 7 Event 245
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4:13pm FOOTWORK 5 Event 243
  Kelsey Girard South Shore Skating Club
  Jayme Long Planet Ice
  Jackie Doyle FMC Natick

4:19pm FOOTWORK 6 Event 244
  Charlotte Marquis Babson Skating Club
  Brianna Berube FMC Tauton
  Astin Harlow City of St. Peters Rec Plex
  Katherine Koes unknown
  Lisa Pyle Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

4:29pm FOOTWORK 7 Event 245
  Briana Coyne Center Ice Arena
  Jimmi Nelson-Reid Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

4:33pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Pre Alpha Event 246
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Alpha Event 247
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Gamma Event 248
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Delta Event 249
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS2 Event 250
  Char. Spot. FS3 Event 251

4:36pm LT. ENT. SPOT. PRE ALPHA Event 246
  Gabriella Hennessey unknown
  Elise Sweeney Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Asia Kurcin Planet Ice

4:42pm LT. ENT. SPOT. ALPHA Event 247
  Corrighan Eagles Central Virginia SC

4:44pm LT. ENT. SPOT. GAMMA Event 248
  Abigail D'Arrigo Planet Ice

4:46pm LT. ENT. SPOT. DELTA Event 249
  Sofia Lorenzo Central Virginia SC

4:48pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS2 Event 250
  Emmy Ward Brandon Ice Sports Forum
  Sydney Kosiak Cape Ann Figure Skating Club
  Danielle Cassell unknown

4:54pm CHAR. SPOT. FS3 Event 251
  Natalie Bare Tidewater Figure Skating Club
  Margaret Marsh Sharper Edge Skating School

4:58pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS2 Event 252
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS2 Event 253
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS1 Event 254
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS1 Event 255

5:01pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS2 Event 252
  Michelle Kulyk Central Virginia SC
  Zoe Stewart Diamond City Skating Academy
  Brianna Davis Gardens Figure Skating Club
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5:07pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS2 Event 253
  Kim Bernstein Brandon Ice Sports Forum

5:09pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS1 Event 254
  Ann Howell Diamond City Skating Academy

5:11pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS1 Event 255
  Zaria Kurcin Planet Ice
  Raven Figueroa Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Jessica Zimmermann Diamond City Skating Academy

5:17pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. Tot 3 Event 256
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS2 Event 257
  Char. Spot. Pre Alpha Event 258
  Char. Spot. Beta Event 260
  Char. Spot. Beta Event 261
  Char. Spot. Gamma Event 262
  Char. Spot. Delta Event 263

5:20pm LT. ENT. SPOT. TOT 3 Event 256
  Mackenzie Layman Planet Ice

5:22pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS2 Event 257
  Tori Konicki FMC Auburn
  Rebecca Cohen FMC Springfield
  Nicole Chamberlain Center Ice Arena

5:28pm CHAR. SPOT. PRE ALPHA Event 258
  Elise Sweeney Brandon Ice Sports Forum

5:30pm CHAR. SPOT. BETA Event 260
  Emily Staton Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

5:32pm CHAR. SPOT. BETA Event 261
  Melissa Lerch York City Ice Arena
  Jamie Berkebile Planet Ice

5:36pm CHAR. SPOT. GAMMA Event 262
  Abigail D'Arrigo Planet Ice

5:38pm CHAR. SPOT. DELTA Event 263
  Cadence Pritchard University of Delaware FSC

5:40pm WARM UP
  Char. Spot. FS3 Event 265
  Char. Spot. FS3-Bronze Event 266
  Char. Spot. FS1 Event 267
  Char. Spot. FS1 Event 268

5:43pm CHAR. SPOT. FS3 Event 265
  Alexa Rodrigues Elite Skating Academy
  Apryl Bambino Planet Ice
  Madelin Olek Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Amelia Bauer Elite Skating Academy

5:51pm CHAR. SPOT. FS3-BRONZE Event 266
  Elaina Hamer Planet Ice
  Isabella Mourtos Brandon Ice Sports Forum
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5:55pm CHAR. SPOT. FS1 Event 267
  Zoe Nylund Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Kaelyn Bourgeois Elite Skating Academy

5:59pm CHAR. SPOT. FS1 Event 268
  Ellie Garrison Richmond Ice Zone
  Kierstin Shelters Danbury

6:03pm WARM UP
  Char. Spot. FS2 Event 269
  Char. Spot. FS2 Event 270
  Char. Spot. FS5 Event 271
  Char. Spot. FS6 Event 272
  Char. Spot. FS6 Event 273
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS5 Event 274

6:06pm CHAR. SPOT. FS2 Event 269
  Lily Dudash Planet Ice
  Emma Robinson FMC Springfield

6:10pm CHAR. SPOT. FS2 Event 270
  Martina Thomason Tidewater Figure Skating Club

6:12pm CHAR. SPOT. FS5 Event 271
  Emma Glover Fairfax
  Alexis Caron Elite Skating Academy

6:17pm CHAR. SPOT. FS6 Event 272
  Erin Flood The Rinx

6:20pm CHAR. SPOT. FS6 Event 273
  Brianna Berube FMC Tauton

6:23pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS5 Event 274
  Sydney Lum Las Vegas Ice Center

6:25pm WARM UP
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS4 Event 275
  Lt. Ent. Spot. FS4 Event 276
  Char. Spot. FS7 Event 277

6:28pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS4 Event 275
  Allison Green Simi Valley Iceoplex
  Kristen Hardey Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Casey Barnes Talbot Figure Skating Team
  Marissa Breeden Gardens Figure Skating Club

6:38pm LT. ENT. SPOT. FS4 Event 276
  Dane Bluestone Blade Runners
  Sarah Hargraves FMC Tauton
  Elise Lacroix FMC Greenfield
  Joseph Breeden Gardens Figure Skating Club

6:48pm CHAR. SPOT. FS7 Event 277
  Katy Garrity Fairfax
  Courtney OConnor Brandon Ice Sports Forum
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6:54pm WARM UP
  Drama Spot. FS4-5 Event 278
  Drama Spot. FS4-5 Event 279
  Drama Spot. FS6 Event 280
  Drama Spot. FS6 Event 281

6:57pm DRAMA SPOT. FS4-5 Event 278
  Kelsey Pereira Elite Skating Academy
  Dane Bluestone Blade Runners
  Nyomi Warren FMC Natick
  Sierra Jovanovic Las Vegas Ice Center

7:07pm DRAMA SPOT. FS4-5 Event 279
  Danielle Clark Escondido Figure Skating Club
  Taylor Wheeler Planet Ice
  Sydney Lum Las Vegas Ice Center
  Anne DeFrank Dr. Pepper Star Center
  Allison Green Simi Valley Iceoplex
  Kristen Hardey Lynchburg Figure Skating Club

7:22pm DRAMA SPOT. FS6 Event 280
  Lisa Pyle Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Brianna Berube FMC Tauton

7:28pm DRAMA SPOT. FS6 Event 281
  Lily Carone Planet Ice

7:31pm WARM UP
  Rhythmic Ball FS5 Event 282
  Char. Spot. FS4-Silver Event 283
  Char. Spot. FS4 Event 284

7:34pm RHYTHMIC BALL FS5 Event 282
  Taylor Wheeler Planet Ice

7:37pm CHAR. SPOT. FS4-SILVER Event 283
  Marissa Breeden Gardens Figure Skating Club
  Allison Green Simi Valley Iceoplex
  Brianna Faessel Tidewater Figure Skating Club
  Walker Vlahos Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
  Daniel Hamer Planet Ice

7:49pm CHAR. SPOT. FS4 Event 284
  Dane Bluestone Blade Runners
  Sarah Hargraves FMC Tauton

7:54pm WARM UP
  Drama Spot. FS3 Event 285
  Drama Spot. FS3 Event 286
  Drama Spot. FS3 Event 287
  Drama Spot. FS3 Event 288
  Drama Spot. FS5 Event 289
  Drama Spot. FS4 Event 290

7:57pm DRAMA SPOT. FS3 Event 285
  Emily Shih FMC Natick
  Rachel Rappaport Toyota Sports Center

8:01pm DRAMA SPOT. FS3 Event 286
  Kaitlyn Johnson Lynchburg Figure Skating Club
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8:03pm DRAMA SPOT. FS3 Event 287
  Brigit Ferry FMC Greenfield

8:05pm DRAMA SPOT. FS3 Event 288
  Renee Ladurantaye FMC Tauton

8:07pm DRAMA SPOT. FS5 Event 289
  Lillian Hoehl Gardens Figure Skating Club

8:10pm DRAMA SPOT. FS4 Event 290
  Ruth Morse FMC Greenfield
  Rachelle Beauchesne FMC Tauton

8:15pm END OF DAYS EVENTS
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